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Product: Bluetooth Earbuds

Model: LCTWS005

Manufacturer: Jiangxi Lianchuang Hongsheng Electronic Co., Ltd.
FCC ID: 2BAPQ-LCTWS005

Output power: <12dBm

Bluetooth band: 2402MHz~2480MHz

Made in China
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& 3 Earbuds X5 Lite

After taking the earbuds out of the case, press and hold either one for 5 seconds
in 1 minute to start pairing. When used for the first time, the earbuds will
automatically enter pairing mode when you open the case lid. When
disconnected from a device, the earbuds will be back in pairing mode. When
disconnected for over half an hour, the earbuds will power off automatically.
Put them back in the case and open the lid again to restart and reconnect.

YT06bI HAYaTh CONpPSHKEHNE, JOCTAHETE HAYWHUKU U3 yTAsIpa, a 3aTeM B
TeyeHne 1 MUHYThI Ha 5 CEKYH/ HAXMUTE Ha OfIMH U3 HIX. ECin BbI
1CMoNb3yeTe HayIHNKN BNepBble, OHW aBTOMATUYECKM BOVAYT B POXMM
COMPSKEHNS, KOTAA Bbl OTKPOETE Kpbiluky dyTspa. Mpy oTKA0YeHUN OT
YCTPOICTBA HayLWHNKN BEPHYTCA B PeXUM CONPsixeHus. Yepes nonyaca
Noc/e OTKIOYEHNS OT YCTPOIICTBA HaYLWIHNKM aBTOMAaTUYeCKu
BBIK/IO4ATCS. YTOGbI NEPe3anyCcTUTh 1 CHOBA MOAK/IONNTb HAyWHUKN,
nomecTuTe x 06paTHO B hy TSP U OTKPOIATE KPbILLIKY.

bl KOpNyCbIHaH P KeliiH, XynTacTbipyabl 6acTay yLuiH OHbIH,
Ke3 kenreHiH 1 MuHyT iiae 5 cekyHa 6oiibl 6ackin TypbiHbI3. BipiHii pet
naiipanaxFaH keaae, KOpryc KaknarbiH alukaHaa Kyniakkan XynTacTsIpy pexnmiHe
asTomaTThl Typae eTeai. KypbinfbiaaH axbipaTbinFaH keaae, Kynakkan
KYNTacTbIPY PeXuMiHe KaiiTa opanaabl. XapTsl caraTtaH actam yakbiT
axblpaTbinFaH Ke3ae, Kynakkan asTomMaTTsl Typae ewwei. Onapas! KoprycsiHa
KaliTa canbin, KainTa icke KoCy XeHe KaiiTa KOCy YLLIH KaKnarbiH KainTa allbiHbi3.

K 1 kutusundan ¢ sonra icin herhangi
birini 1 dakika icinde 5 saniye basili tutun. Ik kez kullanilirken kutunun kapagini
actiginizda kulakliklar otomatik olarak eslestirme moduna girer. Bir cihazla
baglantisi kesildiginde kulakliklar tekrar eslestirme moduna doner. Yarim
saatten uzun sire baglanti kesildiginde kulakliklar otomatik olarak kapanacaktir.
Kutuya geri koyun, ardindan yeniden baglatmak ve yeniden baglanmak igin
kapag! tekrar agin.

Después de sacar los auriculares del estuche, mantenga presionado
cualquiera de ellos durante 5 segundos dentro de 1 minuto para iniciar el
emparejamiento. Cuando se utilizan por primera vez, los auriculares entran
en el modo de emparejamiento automaticamente al abrir la tapa del
estuche. Cuando se desconectan del dispositivo, los auriculares vuelven al
modo de emparejamiento. Si los auriculares pasan desconectados durante
més de media hora, se apagan automaticamente. Vuelva a colocarlos en el
estuche y abra la tapa nuevamente para reiniciar la conexién.

m Ap6s tirar os fones de ouvido do estojo, pressione e segure um deles por

5 segundos em 1 minuto para iniciar o emparelhamento. Quando usados
pela primeira vez, os fones de ouvido entrardo automaticamente no modo
de emparelhamento quando vocé abrir a tampa do estojo. Quando
desconectados de um dispositivo, os fones de ouvido voltam ao modo de
emparelhamento. Quando desconectados por mais de meia hora, os fones
de ouvido serdo desligados automaticamente. Coloque-os de volta no
estojo e abra a tampa novamente para reinicid-los e reconecta-los.

m Setelah mengambil earbud dari wadah, tekan dan tahan salah satunya
selama 5 detik dalam 1 menit untuk mulai menyandingkan. Saat digunakan

untuk pertama kali, earbud akan secara otomatis memasuki mode
penyandingan saat Anda membuka penutup wadah. Saat terputus dari
perangkat, earbud akan kembali ke mode penyandingan. Saat terputus
selama lebih dari setengah jam, earbud akan mematikan daya secara
otomatis. Letakkan kembali ke dalam wadah dan buka penutupnya lagi
untuk memulai ulang dan menghubungkan kembali.

Selepas mengeluarkan fon telinga daripada bekas, tekan dan tahan salah
satu fon telinga selama 5 saat dalam 1 minit untuk mula berpasangan.
Apabila digunakan buat kali pertama, fon telinga akan memasuki mod
berpasangan secara automatik apabila anda membuka penutup bekas.
Apabila diputuskan sambungan daripada peranti, fon telinga akan kembali
ke mod berpasangan. Apabila diputuskan sambungan selama lebih
setengah jam, fon telinga akan dimatikan secara automatik. Masukkan
semula ke dalam bekas dan buka penutup sekali lagi untuk memulakan
semula dan menyambung semula.

Sau khi |dy tai nghe khoi hdp, nhan va giif mét trong hai bén tai nghe 5 gidy
trong 1 phit dé bt dau ghép cap. Khi st dung lan dau tién, tai nghe s&
ddng vao ché dd ghép cap khi ban mg nap . Khi bi ngét két n6i khoi thiét
bi, tai nghe s& trd lai ché dd ghép cap. Khi bi ngdt két néi trong hon ntfa gid,
tai nghe s& ty dong tat nguén. Dt tai nghe trd lai hp va mé lai ndp dé khai
ddng lai cling nhu két néi lai.
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Download the HONOR Al Space app to try more features or customize your
headphone settings.

3arpysute npunoxenne HONOR Al Space, 4Tobbl MCMONb30BaTHL
A[ONONHUTENbHbIE d)yHKLlMM UMY HaCTPOUTL NapaMeTpbl HayLHWUKOB.

KocbiMLia My nikTepai nan n Kepy Hemece

napameTpnepiH petTey ywiH HONOR Al Space kongaHGachiH XYKTen anbiHpbl3.
Daha fazla 6zellik denemek veya ku 1 ayarlarini 6zellestirmel
HONOR Al Space uygulamasini indirin.

igin
Descargue la aplicacién HONOR Al Space para probar mas funcionalidades o

personalizar los ajustes de sus auriculares.

Faga o download do aplicativo HONOR Al Space para tentar mais
ferramentas ou personalizar suas configuragdes de fone de ouvido.

Unduh aplikasi HONOR Al Space untuk mencoba fitur lainnya atau
menyesuaikan pengaturan headphone Anda.

Muat turun aplikasi HONOR Al Space untuk mencuba lebih banyak ciri atau
menyesuaikan tetapan fon kepala anda.

Tai ing dung HONOR Al Space xudng dé thif cac tinh nang khac hodc tuy
chinh cai dat tai nghe.
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Charging |

) |

Play/Pause music: Tap twice. |
Answer/End a call: Tap twice. |
Noise control: Press and hold either earbud for 2 seconds when no incoming
calls.

I

BocnpousBsegeHme nan NpuocTaHoBKa BOCMPOKU3BEAEHNS My3bIKN: ABOWHOE |
Haxatue.
OTBET Ha 3BOHOK MNM 3aBepLUeHIe 3BOHKaA: ABOMHOE HaxaTwe. | |

BK/II04EHIE MY BLIKITIOYEHIE UTPOBOFO PeXMMa: TPOIHOe HakaTue. . ] ;
VnpaBAeHue WyMoM: HaXMUTe Ha mo6ov'|PHayu.|HMK Ha 2 CeKyHAbl, KOrAa | Put the earbuds into the charging case and close the lid. |
HET BXO[SILLMX BbI30BOB. The charging case automatically charges the earbuds.

| Use the USB-C charging cable to charge the case. |

MysbikaHb! oiiHaTy/KigipTy: Exi peT TypTiHi3.
Koubipayra xayan Gepy/asiktay: Ei pet TypTiKia. MoNOXMTe HaYWHUKN B 3apsfHbIii GyTAAP U 3aKPOiiTe KPbILWK
Iéuynbl Backapy: Kipic koHblpaynap GonmaraH keaae kynakkanTbl 2 cekyHz 60oiibl ‘ 3apﬂ/J.HbH71 dlyYFJ'I?lP aBTOMaEI'MiecKMd}B)gpMEaeT Ha’;/Lqu/lKlAp Y- ‘
aChin TypPLIHbI3. ° .

e [ [ins 3apagku pyTnspa rcnonb3syiite kabenb USB-C. [
Miizik calma/duraklatma: iki kez dokunun | |
Arama yanitlama/sonlandirma: iki kez dokunun.
Guriilti kontrolii: Gelen arama yokken kulakliklardan birini 2 saniye basili tutun. | |

Reproducir/pausar msica: presione dos veces. | CanblH6anbl KynakkanTapgbl 3apsaaTay KOprycblHa canbin, KaknarblH |
Responder/finalizar una llamada: presione dos veces. XabbIHbI3.

Control de ruido: Mantenga presionado cualquiera de los auriculares | 3apsaTay KOpMyChl KyNlakKanTap/ibl aBTOMaTTbl Typfie 3apsaTaibl. |
durante 2 segundos cuando no hayan lamadas entrantes. KopnycTs! sapsaTay ywit USB-C sapsiaTay KabeniH naiaanaHblHs!3.
Tocar/Pausar musica: Tocar duas vezes. ‘ ‘
Atender/Finalizar uma chamada: Toque duas vezes. |
Controle de ruido: Pressione e segure qualquer um dos fones de ouvido por

2 segundos quando nao houver chamadas recebidas. |

Kulakliklari sarj kutusuna yerlestirin ve kapagi kapatin. |
Sarj kutusu kulakliklari otomatik olarak sarj etmektedir.
Sarj kutusunu sarj etmek igin USB C sarj kablosunu kullanin. |

Memutar/Menjeda musik: Ketuk dua kali. |
Menjawab/Mengakhiri panggilan: Ketuk dua kali.

Pengontrol derau: Tekan dan tahan salah satu earbud selama 2 detik saat |
tidak ada panggilan masuk.

Coloque los auriculares en el estuche de carga y cierre la tapa. |
Los auriculares se cargan automaticamente en el estuche de carga. |
Utilice el cable de carga USB-C para cargar el estuche de carga.

Main/Jeda muzik: Ketik dua kali. | ) _ |
Jaavwvrg/b/e_[aamn;\:lf;n p:;ggiﬁ,an;;elﬁkdua kali. | m Cologue os fones de ouvido no estojo de carregamento e feche a tampa.

Kawalan bunyi: Tekan dan tahan salah satu fon telinga selama 2 saat 0 estojo de carregamento recarrega os fones de ouvido automaticamente. |
apabila tiada panggilan masuk. | Use o cabo de carregamento USB-C para carregar o estojo. |
Phat/Tam difng nhac: Cham 2 lan.

Tréaléi/aKrgt thic ngccggi:acrrwama; lan. | m Masukkan kedua earbud ke dalam wadah pengisian daya dan |
ﬁué”m solt tiéngapéNhsn valimotirong hal bén ainghe trong 2 iy ki ‘ wsg;ﬁa;et:gti’?:gz.a a akan mengisi daya earbud secara otomatis. ‘

6ng c6 cudc goi dén. isi y isi day: u is.

| Gunakan kabel pengisian daya USB-C untuk mengisi daya wadah tersebut. |
BT TR A RiEE .

tﬂ,@ﬁﬂﬁﬁgﬁ:gé%%#gg-&ﬁﬁg_,g% 2% | Masukkan fon telinga ke dalam bekas pengecasan dan tutup penutup. |

) . . Bekas pengecasan akan mengecas fon telinga secara automatik.
Lu/MyAMATIATI: uavAaIATI ‘ Gunakan kabel pengecasan USB-C untuk mengecas bekas. ‘

Fu/neana: uasdaoniy

mamuRudsesuna: nngleslashonibndliduom 2 ufidelifiig ‘ D3t tai nghe vio hop sac va déng nip lai. ‘
untan | Hop sac sé tif dong sac tai nghe. ‘ |
202:80903 ¥Eqs ‘eagrq0as- a6(03686ck | Sif dung cép sac USB-C dé sac pin hop sac. |
sgp05 Bl S obesliBy 6Bdlon sorT60rbucSaR 2 ogafiF> Bef oot

B GERBARTE, HEERBAREDATNEE. |
188 USB-C A B ARBARE.
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APPROVED

A DEPOSER A DEPQSER | ‘
Cet appareil EN MAGASIN  EN DECHETERIE
et ses accessoires | ‘

se recyclent | |

Points de collecte sur www.quefairedemesdechets.fr
Privilégiez la réparation ou le don de votre appareil !

TDRA - UNITED ARAB Emirates ‘ |

I D RA Mode Dealer ID Name: DA78421:18 | |

TARTTE: ER11905:22

GUloill aubhii dus | |

d—tabyll &-094allo || NModel Name: WT50106-01

 devices Low power Devices | I

Product Type: Short ra

Packing list

Wireless Bluetooth earbuds: 1 pair
Eartip: 3 pairs

Charging case: 1

User manual: 1

Safety manual: 1

BecnpoBogHble BCTasHble HaylwHUKK ¢ Bluetooth: 1 napa
AMByLopbI: 3 Napbl

3apsgHbli dyTasp: 1 wTyKa

PykoBOACTBO Nonb3osaTens: 1 wryka

PykoBOACTBO N0 6€30MacHOCTy: 1 WTyKa

CbimcbI3 Bluetooth kynakkanTapsl: 1xyn
Kynak iwneri: 3 xyn

3apsapaTay kopnychbl: 1

MaitgananyLubl HycKaynblifbl: 1
Kayincispik Hyckaynbifbl: 1

Kablosuz Bluetooth kulakliklar: 1 gift
Kulaklik ucu: 3 cift

Sarj kutusu: 1

Kullanici kilavuzu: 1

Givenlik kilavuzu: 1

Auriculares Bluetooth inalambricos: 1 par
Punta de auricular: 3 pares

Estuche de carga: 1

Manual del usuario: 1

Manual de seguridad: 1

Fones de ouvido Bluetooth sem fio: 1 par
Protetor auricular: 3 pares

Estojo de carregamento: 1

Manual do usudrio: 1

Manual de seguranca: 1

Earbud Bluetooth nirkabel: 1 pasang
Eartip: 3 pasang

Wadah pengisian daya: 1

Panduan pengguna: 1

Panduan keselamatan: 1

Fon telinga Bluetooth wayarles: 1 pasang
Hujung telinga: 3 pasang

Bekas pengecasan: 1

Manual pengguna: 1

Manual keselamatan: 1

Tai nghe Bluetooth khong day: 1 cdp
Dau boc tai nghe: 3 cap

Hop sac: 1

Hudng déan stf dung: 1

Huéng dan an toan: 1

yiugyslsae: 1 g
ity 3 ¢
naavnsa: 1
afiansTgou: 1
aflaanulaande: 1
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Earbuds X5 Lite

Safety Information

Product model: LCTWS005
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Safety Information

Before using and operating the device, please read and observe the
following precautions to ensure optimal performance of the device and to
avoid dangerous or illegal situations.

Do not use the device in dusty, humid or dirty places or near magnetic
fields, as this may cause circuit failure within the device.
When you use headphones to listen to music or make calls, it is
recommended that you use the minimum volume required for
music or calls to avoid damage to your hearing. Using earbuds at a high
volume for long periods of time may cause permanent damage to your
hearing.
Remember that safe driving is your primary responsibility and do not
engage in activities that will distract you.
Do not wrap or seal the device. Do not cover it with towels or place other
items on it. Do not place the device in a closed environment such as a box
or case for use.
Do not place the battery or device near heat sources or exposed ignition
sources such as electric heaters, microwave ovens, ovens, water heaters,
stoves, candles or other areas where high temperatures may be
generated, as this may cause the device to malfunction, catch fire or
explode.
Do not use external heating devices such as microwave ovens or hair
dryers to dry it.
Please use clean, dry, soft cloth to wipe the device. Stop using the device
before cleaning or maintenance.
Please use this device within the temperature range of 0°C~35°C and store
the device and its accessories within the temperature range of
-20°C~+45°C. When the ambient temperature is too high or too low, it may

1




cause the device to malfunction.

* Please place the device and its accessories in a ventilated, cool place free
from direct sunlight.

* This device and its accessories may contain some small parts. Please keep
the device and its accessories out of the reach of children, as children may
inadvertently damage the device and its accessories, or swallow small
parts, resulting in choking or other hazards.

* Please do not disassemble or modify the device and its accessories
without permission, otherwise the device and its accessories will not be
covered by our warranty. In case of device failure, please contact our
customer service center.

* Please do not dispose of this device and its accessories as ordinary
household garbage. Please observe local rules for the disposal of this
device and its accessories and support recycling actions.

* Do not step on, pull or excessively bend the cable to avoid device error.

* Do not use harsh chemicals, cleaning agents or strong detergents to clean
the device or its metal parts. Please use clean, dry, soft cloth to wipe the
device or other accessories.

* Please contact seller directly for post-sale issues for quick solution. For
escalation, please contact manufacturer Lchse to handle it.

Email: sale@lchse.com

FCC Regulatory Compliance

RF Exposure Information and Statement

The SAR limit of USA (FCC) is 1.6 W/kg averaged over one gram of tissue. This
Wireless Stereo (FCC ID: 2BAPQ-LCTWS005) has also been tested against this
SAR limit. The highest SAR value reported under this standard during product
certification for use at the ear is 0.93 W/kg.

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC rules. Operation is subject to the

2




following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause harmful interference,
and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including
interference that may cause undesired operation.

NOTE: Unauthorized modifications could void the user's authority to operate
the device.

NOTE: This device has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a
Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are
designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a
residential installation. This device generates uses and can radiate radio
frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the
instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications.
However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular
installation. If this device does cause harmful interference to radio or
television reception, which can be determined by turning the device off and
on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of
the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

- Increase the separation between the device and receiver.

- Connect the device into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which
the receiver is connected.

- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

- This device and its antenna(s) must not be co-located or operating in
conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter.
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